• 	 Have pupils practise asking and answering in pairs. Monitor the activity and offer help, if 

necessary.
• 	 Invite one or two pairs to speak to check their performance.

Language notes:
	 •	 �Teach pupils to read the numbers and words under the pictures: 97 (ninety-seven), 105 

(one-o-five/one hundred and five), lane, tower, flat and floor.
	 •	 �Different ways of saying addresses/hometowns: My address is 97, Village Road./I live 

at 97, Village Road./My address is Flat 8 on the second floor of City Tower./My hometown 
is Da Nang./I’m from Viet Nam.

•	 �Remind the class that the first letter of street, lane and tower are in capital letters if there